



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 468/2025**
SH. UMED SINGH KHATRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Tomar, M. 9811165700
vpranalegalassociates@gmail.com

versus

SH. RAMESH CHANDER KHATRI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Panwar, Ms. Arushi Panswar, Advs.
for D-1
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, Mr. Satwik Mitra, Mr.
Pankaj Kumar, Advs. for D-2 to 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 27.04.2026 .

READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/SM